RESOLUTION - REFUNDING SEWER CONNECTION FEES

WHEREAS, Hovtown, Inc, Robert Carton and the Borough of Tinton Falls entered into an agreement, dated December 27, 1985, relieving the Developers of the obligation to pay the per unit Sewer Connection Fee imposed by the Borough, and,

WHEREAS, This development is now known as Ironworks at Tinton Falls and is currently owned by D.R.Horton, Inc. - New Jersey, and

WHEREAS DR Horton Inc - New Jareau

WHEREAS, D.R. Horton, Inc. – New	Jersey made Sewer Con	nection p	ayments for 18 units, a	nd
WHEREAS, The Borough of Tinton F property known as:	Falls wishes to refund the	Sewer C	onnection Fees paid by	the Developer, to
Name	Block	Lot	Amount	
D.R. Horton, Inc. – New Jersey Attn: Jenna Gannon 2040 Briggs Road, Suite A Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054	150.03	71	\$79,200.00	
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOL refund in the amount of \$79,200.00 is her I, Carol Hussey, Tax Collector of the B \$79,200.00.	reby approved for the afor	rementio	ned property.	
Carol Hussey, Tax Collector	John Mangii	nelli, Cou	uncil President	
В	OROUGH OF TINTON	FALLS	COUNCIL	

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be	a
true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 21, 2023.	

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 21st day of November 2023.

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	